\_\_\_\_

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	1
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
1	
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or conv(les)
	Conveyance Type
LA New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year X 4 Attached Reserved
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) PAUL LEVIN	
Name (line 2)	ls an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 800 Jacobs L	adder Court States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	NevadA 89138
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
, .	
Sub-ring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments n D.C. 20231 and the Other State of the Cover Sheet. Sand comments n	erese approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and sparting this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Management and Budget, Paparwork Reduction Ponley (RSSL Analy Microire Microire)
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	Management and Budget, Paparwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMR
Mail Cocuments to be record	ad with second Assignment DOCOMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Fatents and Tr	idemarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
	DATENT

700103714

## PAIENI REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0573

~m			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc
Corresponde	nt Name and Addr		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name ["		Area Code and Telephone Nu	imber 404-705 -9299
	Walter D	L. RODGERS	
Address (line 1)	880 NORT		
Address (line 2)	AtLanta,	BALOE BALOE	
Address (line 3)		GA 30327	
Address (line 4)			
Pages F			
-	nter the total number	of pages of the attached conveyance ents.	
Application Nu	Imber(s) or Patent	Number(e)	#
Enter either the P	atent Application Number of		Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent	Application Number(	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu s)	imbors for the same property)
			Patent Number(s)
	د <u></u> ا	6,185,764	
If this document is beli signed by the first nam	ng filed together with a new	Patent Application, onter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day You
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		Month Day Year
	don freaty (PCT)		
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>oniv ii</u> a	U.S. Application Num	nber por	
naa not	DBCD assigned	PCTPCT	PCT
lumber of Prop	erties		
	Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#
ee Amount			
Method of Pa	· •• Altiou;	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ 4-0
Deposit Acco	punt En	Closed Deposit Account	
<i></i> ,		additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
			# 18-1837
atement and Si	gnature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
attached cop Indicated her	Y is a true copy of the rein.	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any
Walter	A. Rodgers	here in a	Í
Name of Per	son Signing	- propost	
		Signature	[] vto

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0574

Additional Receiving Party:

Barbara Broxmeyer 2220 Sun Cliffs LAS Vegas, Nevada 89138

## PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0575

GERS AND RODGERS

÷

-1-

FAX NO. : 404 705 9297



Aug. 06 2004 03:34PM P4 Receipt/Conformed Copy Mountain Paul Livit Stank for the 49:52 Tappionzes // Stank for the 40:52 Tappionzes // Stank for the 4

Patent, Copyright and Trademark Matters

## LICENSE AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

BERNARD MERRITT (referred to hereinafter as LICENSOR) is an individual residing at 10440 Button Willow Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134. PAUL LEVINE is an individual residing at 800 Jacobs Ladder Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89138. BARBARA BROXMEYER is an individual residing at 2220 Sun Cliffs, Las Vegas, Nevada. LICENSOR and LEVINE and BROXMIRE (hereinafter referred to as LICENSEES)agree with LICENSOR as follows:

1. LICENSOR is the owner of U. S. Patent No.6,185,764 granted February 13, 2001 for a motorized folding bed (referred to as BED hereinafter). In all options of this agreement, LICENSEES jointly and severally contract with LICENSOR for an exclusive license. In a first option of this agreement, LICENSOR rocoived from LICENSEES a purchase price of \$1,500,000 as payment for a license to make, use and sell beds claimed in the patent and an assignment of the patent. Licensor shall additionally receive bonus sales payments (identified in paragraph d). Royalty payments, payment of the purchase price, bonus payments and payment for the assignment shall be as follows:

a. LICENSOR is to receive from LICENSEES a license fee of \$10,000 at the execution of the first option.

b. After the execution of the first option, LICENSEES will give to LICENSOR a fixed royalty payment comprised of the proceeds of all sales until the proceeds equal \$15,000.

c. After the execution of the first option, LICENSOR is to receive from LICENSFES a royalty of \$100 per bed that is sold. A payment of cumulative royalties are to be made on the fifth day of every month.

d. LICENSOR is to receive from LICENSEES a bonus sales payment of \$20 for each bed in excess of 1000 beds sold during each year of the first option.

e. LICENSEE may at any time during the term of the patent apply the licensee fee,

Telephone: (702) 933-5505 = Fax: (702) 993-5501 2300 West Sahara Avenue, Box 34 = Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 E-mail: Patinquire@aol.com

> PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0576

-2-

the amount of the fixed royalty payment and the sum of the monthly royalty payments to the purchase price and pay any unpaid balance to completely pay the purchase price. LICENSOR will promptly assign the patent to LICENSEES when complete payment is made.

f. LICENSOR has a storage facility that houses a supply of tools and materials.

g. LICENSOR is to deliver the tools and materials to LICENSEES within two weeks after the execution of the first option and receive a payment of \$5000.00 from LICENSEES.

h. LICENSOR is to provide consultation to the LICENSEES for 90 days after the execution of the first option

Any controversy or dispute arising 1. out of cr in connection with the Agreement, its interpretation, performance, cr termination, but excluding validity or enforceability of LICENCED PATENTS, that the parties are unable to resolve within ninety (90) days after written notice by one party to the other of the existence of such controversy or dispute, shall be submitted to arbitration. The dispute or controversy shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association, as modified in this Article. Such arbitration shall take place in English in Las Vegas, Nevada, before a single arbitrator appointed by the American Arbitration Association. The arbitrator shall apply the laws of the State of Nevada and  $\smallsetminus$ shall render a written decision with the reasons therefor with two (2) months from the date the matter is submitted to arbitration.

The decision of the arbitrator shall be binding and conclusive on the parties, and they shall comply with such decision in good faith.

Each party hereby submits itself to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of NEVADA, but only for the entry of judgement

-3-

with respect to the decision of the arbitrator hereunder to render effective the arbitrator's decision. Notwithstanding the foregoing, judgement on the award by the arbitrator may be entered in any court of the State of NEVADA or any court having jurisdiction. If judicial enforcement or review of the arbitrator's decision is sought, the prevailing party shall be entitled to its costs and reasonable attorney's fees in addition to any amount of recovery ordered by the court.

j. All payments to LICENSOR are to be made by check payable to the order of "Bernard Merritt or Sandra Merritt".

2. A second option of this agreement incorporates sections, f, g, h, i and j of the first option. In the second option, payment to LICENSOR of a purchase price of \$100,000 is made by LICENSEES for a license under the patent as follows:

> a. LICENSOR is to receive from LICENSEES a royalty of \$100 per bed that is sold. A payment of cumulative royalties are to be made on the fifth day of every month.

b. \$10,000 of the \$100,000 purchase price is paid to LICENSOR by LICENSEES at the time of execution of the second option with the balance to be payed within 12 months within one year from the date of the execution. Royalties are credited against the purchase price.

ant upen Bv: ⊾ Зу Barbara Broxmeyer Bernard Merri

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Bark BRENDA GARCIA ont Expires March 1, 2005 7. 4104

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0578

**RECORDED: 08/06/2004** 

By:

Paál

Levine